
2018 MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES SCHEDULE
Caterpillar Primary Sponsorship Events

 DATE	 TRACK	 LOCATION	 LAPS	 MILES	 TRACK SIZE	 START (ET)	TV
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Feb 11 n	 Daytona International Speedway	 Daytona Beach, Fla.	 75 Laps	 187.5 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 3:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Thursday, Feb 15 n	 Daytona International Speedway	 Daytona Beach, Fla. 	 60 Laps	 150 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 7:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Feb 18	 Daytona International Speedway	 Daytona Beach, Fla.	 200 Laps	 500 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Feb 25	 Atlanta Motor Speedway	 Hampton, Ga.	 325 Laps	 500 Miles	 1.54 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Mar 4	 Las Vegas Motor Speedway	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 3:30 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Mar 11 	 Phoenix Raceway	 Avondale, Ariz.	 312 Laps	 312 Miles	 1.0 Mile	 3:30 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Mar 18	 Auto Club Speedway	 Fontana, Calif.	 200 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.0 Miles	 3:30 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Mar 25	 Martinsville Speedway	 Martinsville, Va.	 500 Laps	 263 Miles	 0.526 Mile	 2:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Apr 8	 Texas Motor Speedway	 Fort Worth, Texas	 334 Laps	 501 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Apr 15	 Bristol Motor Speedway	 Bristol, Tenn.	 500 Laps	 266 Miles	 0.533 Mile	 2:00 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, Apr 21	 Richmond Raceway	 Richmond, Va.	 400 Laps	 300 Miles	 0.75 Mile	 6:30 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Apr 29	 Talladega Superspeedway	 Talladega, Ala.	 188 Laps	 500 Miles	 2.66 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, May 6	 Dover International Speedway	 Dover, Del.	 400 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.0 Mile	 2:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, May 12	 Kansas Speedway	 Kansas City, Kan.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 8:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, May 19 n	 Charlotte Motor Speedway	 Concord, N.C.	 50 Laps	 75 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 6:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, May 19 n	 Charlotte Motor Speedway	 Concord, N.C.	 70 Laps	 105 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 8:00 p.m.	 FS1	
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, May 27	 Charlotte Motor Speedway 	 Concord, N.C.	 400 Laps	 600 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 6:00 p.m.	 FOX	
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Jun 3	 Pocono Raceway	 Long Pond, Pa.	 160 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Jun 10	 Michigan International Speedway	 Brooklyn, Mich.	 200 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.0 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 FOX
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, June 24	 Sonoma Raceway	 Sonoma, Calif.	 110 Laps	 219 Miles	 1.99 Miles	 3:00 p.m.	 FS1
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Jul 1	 Chicagoland Speedway	 Joliet, Ill.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 NBCSN	
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, Jul 7	 Daytona International Speedway	 Daytona Beach, Fla.	 160 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 7:00 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, Jul 14	 Kentucky Speedway	 Sparta, Ky.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 7:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Jul 22	 New Hampshire Motor Speedway	 Loudon, N.H.	 301 Laps	 318 Miles	 1.058 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Jul 29	 Pocono Raceway	 Long Pond, Pa.	 160 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Aug 5	 Watkins Glen International	 Watkins Glen, N.Y.	 90 Laps	 220 Miles	 2.45 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Aug 12	 Michigan International Speedway	 Brooklyn, Mich.	 200 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.0 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, Aug 18	 Bristol Motor Speedway	 Bristol, Tenn.	 500 Laps	 266 Miles	 0.533 Mile	 7:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Sep 2	 Darlington Raceway	 Darlington, S.C,	 367 Laps	 501 Miles	 1.366 Miles	 6:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Sep 9	 Indianapolis Motor Speedway	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 160 Laps	 400 Miles	 2.5 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

▼ 2018 NASCAR PLAYOFFS ▼
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Sep 16	 Las Vegas Motor Speedway	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 3:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Saturday, Sep 22	 Richmond Raceway	 Richmond, Va.	 400 Laps	 300 Miles	 0.75 Mile	 7:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Sep 30	 Charlotte Motor Speedway	 Concord, N.C.	 334 Laps	 500 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Oct 7	 Dover International Speedway	 Dover, Del.	 400 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.0 Mile	 2:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Oct 14	 Talladega Superspeedway	 Talladega, Ala.	 188 Laps	 500 Miles	 2.66 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Oct 21	 Kansas Speedway	 Kansas City, Kan.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 2:00 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Oct 28	 Martinsville Speedway	 Martinsville, Va.	 500 Laps	 263 Miles	 0.526 Mile	 2:30 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Nov 4	 Texas Motor Speedway	 Fort Worth, Texas	 334 Laps	 500 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 3:00 p.m.	 NBCSN
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Nov 11	 Phoenix Raceway	 Avondale, Ariz.	 312 Laps	 312 Miles	 1.0 Mile	 2:30 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 Sunday, Nov 18	 Homestead-Miami Speedway	 Homestead, Fla.	 267 Laps	 400 Miles	 1.5 Miles	 2:30 p.m.	 NBC
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

n Exhibition Race      n Qualifying Races      n All-Star Open Race      n All-Star Race

ALL INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE  •  CHECK LOCAL LISTINGS TO CONFIRM TELEVISION COVERAGE  •  ALL TIMES ARE EASTERN TIME ZONE


